# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEY				
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ	J		
Name			Execution Date	
Alan John Whitton			02/24/2005	
Jennifer Ann White			03/22/2005	
David John Ritchie			03/07/2005	
Robin Fieldhouse			04/18/2005	
Kirstin MacCormick			03/04/2005	
Logan Thomson Nisbet			03/07/2005	
Colin John Bennie			02/24/2005	
Raymond Vincent Heavon Jones			03/27/2005	
Paul Richard Evans			03/07/2005	
State/Country:	Greensboro NORTH CAROLINA 27409			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6888008		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (336)632	2-2012		
Correspondence will be		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	(336) 63			
Email:		shirling@syngenta.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Syngent 410 Swi	ta Crop Protection, Inc.		
Address Line 1:		poro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409		
500028863 PATENT EEL: 015942 FRAME: 05				

Total Attachments: 2 source=PPD 50351 Assignment#page1.tif source=PPD 50351 Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

# I / We Raymond Vincent Heavon JONES, Alan John WHITTON, Jennifer Ann WHITE, David John RITCHIE, Robin FIELDHOUSE, Kirstin MacCORMICK, Logan Thomson NISBET, Paul Richard EVANS and Colin John BENNIE all of Syngenta Limited, Grangemouth Works, Process Technology Department, Earls Road, Grangemouth, FK3 8XG, United Kingdom. All are British Subjects.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A.*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

#### **PROCESS FOR PREPARING 3-ISOCHROMANONE**

invented by me/us and described in the international application

# No. PCT/GB99/02783 filed 23/08/1999 (23 August 1999)

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.* its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.**.

Signed on Raymond Vincent Heavon Jones 7th March 2005 (Raymond Vincent Heavon JONES) (Dated) allon John Witters 24th February 2005 (Dated) Alan John WHITTON Jennier Ann White 22<sup>nd</sup> MARCH 2005 (Jennifer Ann WHITE) (Dated) Devid John Ritchie 7th March 2005 (David John Ditchie) (Dated)

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0547 Signed on

Rober Felde

(Robin FIELDHOUSE)

· MacGrune Kus (Kirstin MacCORMICK)

(Logan Thomson NISBET)

18th April 2005 (Dated)

14h Maich 2005. (Dated)

24th FEBRUNY 2005 (Dated)

Richard Errans. Pau . . . . . . . . . . (Paul Richard EVANS)

COLN JOHN BENNL.

(Colin John BENNIE)

FTH MARCH 2005 (Dated)

24th February (Dated) 2005

**RECORDED: 04/26/2005**